To,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070
Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## **RE: CREDIFIN LIMITED**

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the company "Credifin Limited (formerly known as PHF Leasing Limited)" consequent upon the disposal of shares through sale of equity shares of the Company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Seller

Nalini Rampilla

Encl: Disclosure

Copy to:

Credifin Limited 87, Radio Colony, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar, Punjab – 144001, India

Date of Signing: 18-Mar-2025 Place of Signing: Hyderabad

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Credifin Limited (formerly known as PHF Leasing Limited) Nalini Rampilla (Seller)			
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Metropoli Limited	ange of India		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of :	Fur			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	700000	5.65	5.65	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	- Tu vo	For Variable		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	An Inn	Part V		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Tan a	Carter of the ca		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-	
Details of acquisition/sale	1000	11 5/12	1.70	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	700000	5.65	5.65	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	3 T 3	 	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/d)	-	-	-	

	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	· .	113-114	out -		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	J.		-		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	1			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0		
	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer (off-market disposal of shares)  February 21, 2025  INR 12,38,68,300/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Three Hundred Only) divided into 1,23,86,830 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each				
	Date of acquisition—/ sale of shares / <del>VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares</del> , whichever is applicable					
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale					
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition-/ sale	INR 12,38,68,300/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Three Hundred Only) divided into 1,23,86,830 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each				
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 12,38,68,300/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Three Hundred Only) divided into 1,23,86,830 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each				

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Details of Disposal:

Name of <del>Acquirer/</del> Seller	Pre Dispo	Pre Disposal		Details of Disposal		Post Disposal	
	No. of Equity Shares	%	No. of shares	%	No. of shares	%	
Nalini Rampilla	7,00,000	5.65	0	0	0	0	
Total	7,00,000	5.65	0	0	0	0	

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

Date of Signing: 18-Mar-2025 Place of Signing: Hyderabad